






Final list of Participants for MCTP-I (Batch-I) 
Sl.
No Name Batch Designation Place of posting E-mail ID 

1 Ms. Swayamprava Pani 2007 Director D/o Expenditure swayamprava.pani@nic.in 

2 Shri Abhishek Acharya 2008 Director D/o Economic Affairs abhishek.acharya@nic.in 

3 Shri Subrat Kumar Pradhan 2008 Director D/o Higher Education subrat.pradhan@gov.in 

4 Ms. Manisha Meena 2008 Director D/o Commerce dd1tpd-doc@nic.in 

5 Shri Sanjeev Kumar 2009 Director D/o Economic Affairs iessanjeev12@gmail.com 

6 Shri Jagdish Kumar 2009 Director D/o Rural Development j.kumar75@nic.in 

7 Dr. Pragyansmita Sahoo 2010 Joint Secretary Finance Department, Government of Odisha pragyan.smita@nic.in 

8 Shri Surjith K 2010 Deputy Secretary D/o Financial Services surjith.k@nic.in 

9 Ms. Sindhu M.T. 2010 Joint  Director TRW, M/o Road Transport & Highways sindhumannikal@gmail.com 

10 Dr. Sriramappa V. 2010 Joint Director M/o Panchayati Raj viradi.srirama@nic.in 

11 Shri Shoyabahmed Kalal 2011 Deputy Secretary NITI Aayog s.kalal@nic.in 

12 Shri Ajay Pal Singh Sirohi 2011 Joint Director M/o Shipping ajay.sirohi@nic.in 

13 Shri Magan Lal Meena 2011 Joint Director M/o Information & Broadcasting ml.meena29@gov.in 

14 Dr. Sunil Kumar Gupta 2012 Joint Director D/o Land Resources sunil.kg@gov.in 



15 Shri Dinesh Kumar Sharma 2012 Joint Director M/o Power dineshk.sharma@nic.in 

16 Shri Anil Kumar Singh 2012 
Senior Research 

Officer 
Unique Identification Authority of India (UIDAI), 
MeiTY anilk.singh64@gov.in 

17 Shri Sushant Sudan 2012 Deputy Secretary M/o Road Transport & Highways sushant.sudan@nic.in 

18 Shri Biswa Bihari Panigrahi 2012 Joint Director M/o Development of North Eastern Region biswa.panigrahi@nic.in 

19 Shri Bachagundi Shivanand F 2012 Joint Director M/o Tribal Affairs shivanand.b@gov.in 

20 Shri Ashok Kumar Jaiswal 2012 Joint Director M/o Skill Development & Entrepreneurship ashok.jaiswal@nic.in 

21 Ms. Deepa G.L. 2012 Joint Director M/o Railways deepa.gl@gov.in 

22 Shri Moti Ram 2012 
Assistant 

Commissioner D/o Rural Development motiram9868@gmail.com 

23 Shri M. Arun Rasith 2012 Deputy Director M/o Labour and Employment rasith.arun67@nic.in 

24 Ms. Aarathi L.R. 2013 
Special Officer 

(WTO Cell) Government of Kerala aarathilr@rediffmail.com 
 


